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Quarterly Issues/Programs List
WMGP provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements
that address issues of concern to our local community.

Section I

LOCAL PROGRAMMING
Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the
station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant
treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE

PROGRAM
/ TITLE

DESCRIPTION

GUEST

DATE/TIME DURATION

Local
Newspaper
Insights

GEORGIA
FOCUS

Teachers and UGA
student share the
wealth of experience
of a local
newspaper.

Dink Nesmith,
Amanda Bright

07/02/2023

06:00 am || 922:00

Legal Process

GEORGIA
FOCUS

Henry’s book Michael
Chapel talks about
the case and
explores the
potential of
innocence. Now, an
update on the legal
proceedings and a
look towards a
future outcome.

Henry Ball,
Erin Chapel
and Michael
Chapel.

07/09/2023

06:04 am || 927

00

Criminal
Investigation

GEORGIA
FOCUS

Solving the murder
of Fred Wilkinson
and other murders in
the area solved by
Clay Waler.

Clay Bryant

07/16/2023

06:00 am || 927

00

School Safety

GEORGIA
FOCUS

DECAL’s update for
2023 in view of the
news school year
starting.

Amy Jacobs

07/23/2023

06:00 am || 927

00

Georgia
Chamber

GEORGIA
FOCUS

As President and CEO
of the Georgia
Chamber, Chis Clark
updates us and
discusses their
goals for the rest
of the year

Chris Clark

07/30/2023

06:04 am || 929

00

Charitable
Fundraisers

GEORGIA
FOCUS

The work of Enduring
Hearts and its
upcoming
fundraisers.

Joe Brownlee
and Dr.
Heather
Gatcombe

08/06/2023

06:00 am || 9%%°

00




Weather
safety

GEORGIA
FOCUS

John Wetherbee talks
hurricanes and what
is expected.

John
Wetherbee

08/13/2023
06:00 AM

029:

00

Cobb county

GEORGIA
FOCUS

Unscripted show in
Cobb County is
profiled.

Various

08/20/2023
06:00 AM

029:

00

Dragoncon

GEORGIA
FOCUS

Wes Carroll does an
annual review of
Dragoncon and
highlights its
economic impact and
the impact of has on
Cure for Cancer.

Wes Carroll

08/27/2023
06:00 AM

029:

00

Georgia
Football

GEORGIA
FOCUS

Loran talks about
UGA and his new book
about the Dawgs and
the Head Coach Kirby
Smart.

Loran Smith

09/03/2023
06:00 AM

029:

00

Stan Cottrell
life

GEORGIA
FOCUS

Stan talks about his
life of running and
the run for Warriors
on September 22.

Stan Cottrell

09/10/2023
06:00 AM

029:

00

Atlanta
Public Safety
training.

GEORGIA
FOCUS

The Chiefs talk
about the renovation
of a new site for
the Atlanta Public
Safety training.

Chiefs of
Atlanta
Police and
Atlanta Fire
departments

09/17/2023
06:00 AM

029:

00

the American
farmer.

GEORGIA
FOCUS

Georgia Farmers
Strike, Lee talks
about his new book
and the strike of
the American farmer.

Lee Lancaster

09/24/2023
06:00 AM

029:

00

Section II
NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING
Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that
the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses
community issues.

ISSUE PROGRAM / TITLE DESCRIPTION DATE/TIME DURATION

|(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)

Section III
PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS
Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS

(This station aired no public service announcements during the quarter in
question.)




