WMGP

Newnan, GA

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Third Quarter, 2023 04/16/2019

WMGP

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

WMGP provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements that address issues of concern to our local community.

Section I LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE	PROGRAM / TITLE	DESCRIPTION	GUEST	DATE/TIME	DURATION
Local Newspaper Insights	GEORGIA FOCUS	Teachers and UGA student share the wealth of experience of a local newspaper.	Dink Nesmith, Amanda Bright		029:00
Legal Process	GEORGIA FOCUS	Henry's book Michael Chapel talks about the case and explores the potential of innocence. Now, an update on the legal proceedings and a look towards a future outcome.	Henry Ball, Erin Chapel and Michael Chapel.	07/09/2023 06:04 AM	029:00
Criminal Investigation	GEORGIA FOCUS	Solving the murder of Fred Wilkinson and other murders in the area solved by Clay Waler.	Clay Bryant	07/16/2023 06:00 AM	029:00
School Safety	GEORGIA FOCUS	DECAL's update for 2023 in view of the news school year starting.	Amy Jacobs	07/23/2023 06:00 AM	029:00
Georgia Chamber	GEORGIA FOCUS	As President and CEO of the Georgia Chamber, Chis Clark updates us and discusses their goals for the rest of the year	Chris Clark	07/30/2023 06:04 AM	029:00
Charitable Fundraisers	GEORGIA FOCUS	The work of Enduring Hearts and its upcoming fundraisers.	Joe Brownlee and Dr. Heather Gatcombe	08/06/2023 06:00 AM	029:00

Weather safety	GEORGIA FOCUS	John Wetherbee talks hurricanes and what is expected.	John Wetherbee	08/13/2023 06:00 AM	029:00
Cobb county	GEORGIA FOCUS	Unscripted show in Cobb County is profiled.	Various	08/20/2023 06:00 AM	029:00
Dragoncon	GEORGIA FOCUS	Intabliante ite IIMAC ('arroll II		08/27/2023 06:00 AM	029:00
Georgia Football	GEORGIA FOCUS	Loran talks about UGA and his new book about the Dawgs and the Head Coach Kirby Smart.		09/03/2023 06:00 AM	029:00
Stan Cottrell life	GEORGIA FOCUS	Stan talks about his life of running and the run for Warriors on September 22.		09/10/2023 06:00 AM	029:00
Atlanta Public Safety training.	GEORGIA FOCUS	The Chiefs talk about the renovation of a new site for the Atlanta Public Safety training. Chiefs of Atlanta Police and Atlanta Fire departments		09/17/2023 06:00 AM	029:00
the American farmer.	GEORGIA FOCUS	Georgia Farmers Strike, Lee talks about his new book and the strike of the American farmer.	Lee Lancaster	09/24/2023 06:00 AM	029:00

Section II NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses community issues.

ISSUE	PROGRAM /	TITLE	DESCRIPTION	DATE/TIME	DURATION
(Insert	network and/or	syndicator	-provided programs	lists here.)	

Section III PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE	ORGANIZATION OR TITLE	DURATION	RUNS
(This station question.)	aired no public service announcements	during the quarter	r in